## **SHALIMAR AGENCIES LIMITED**

(CIN NO: L151226TG1981PLC114084)

Date: 19-04-2023

To,	To,	То,
BSE Limited	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India	The Calcutta Stock
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy	Limited,	<b>Exchange Limited</b>
Towers,	205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal	7, Lyons Range,
Dalal Street,	Agastya Corporate Park,	Dalhousie,
Mumbai- 400 001	Kamani Junction, LBS Road,	Kolkata-700001, West
	Kurla (West), Mumbai-400070.	Bengal

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 3(5) and 3(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations).

In regard to the above cited subject, we are herewith submitting Compliance Certificate issued by Practicing Company Secretary under Regulation 3(5) and 3(6) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

For Shalimar Agencies Limited

TELAKAPALLI
MANOJ SANDILYA
Digitally signed by
TELAKAPALLI MANOJ
SANDILYA
Date: 2023.04.19 12:52:29

Manoj Sandilya Telakapalli

(DIN: 09630299)

Director



## P. SARADA COMPANY SECRETARIES

P. SARADA

# 8-3-168/B/10, Siddhartha Nagar (North) ESi, Near A.G. Colony Hyderabad - 500 038 Cell : 98483 02393

E- mail : sharadacs@gmail.com

## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 315T MARCH, 2023

(Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015)

I, Sarada Putcha, Practising Company Secretary appointed by M/s. Shallmar Agencies Limited, am aware of the compliance requirement of Structured Digital Database (SDD) pursuant to provisions of Regulation 3(5) and 3(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations) and I certify that:

- 1. the Company has a Structured Digital Database in place;
- 2. control exists as to who can access the SDD;
- 3. all the UPSI disseminated in the previous quarter have been captured in the Database;
- 4. the system has captured nature of UPSI along with date and time;
- 5. the database has been maintained internally and an audit trail is maintained; and
- 6. the database is non-tamperable and has the capability to maintain the records for 8 years.

I also confirm that the Company was required to capture 1 number of events during the quarter ended and has captured 2 number of the said required events.

Place: Hyderabad Date: 18-04-2023 P.S.

Sarada Putcha

Company Secretary in Practice

M.No: 21717 CP No. 8735

UDIN: A021717E000125040

PUTCHA SARADA HACTISING COMPANY SECRETAI

M. No.: 21717 C. P. No.: 8735